GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:611
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2013

IMPACT OF CCE
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Singh Shri Rakesh;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Kendriya Vidyalayas have voiced concerns about the impact of Continuous and Comprehensive Evaluation (CCE)
format of assessment and the no-detention policy, ushered in by the Right to Education Act, on learning levels of students;

(b) if so, whether it is a fact that with the CCE and no-detention policy in place it is challenging to ensure minimum learning levels of
students;

(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether several States had argued that not failing students as a matter of policy was affecting quality and must be reviewed;
(e) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)
(a) No, Madam.
(b) & (c) Do not arise.

(d) to (f) A committee of the Central Advisory Board of Education has been constituted to examine the provisions of Continuous and
Comprehensive Evaluation (CCE) in the context of the no-detention policy under the Right to Education Act.
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